# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Detroit Steel Products Co., Inc.		09/24/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Link Manufacturing, Ltd.
Street Address:	223 15th Street, N.E.
City:	Sioux Center
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	51520-2120
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2747638	STABIL - AIR	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (402)218-1630

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-884-5221

Email: mazour@mazourlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Denise C. Mazour Address Line 1: P. O. Box 541152

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LINK 2747638
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise C. Mazour
Signature:	/Denise C. Mazour/
Date:	02/14/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0718

900099154 REEL: 003719

Total Attachments: 1 source=stabilair tm assignment original size#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0719

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Detroit Steel Products Co., Inc. a corporation having its principal place of business at 500 N. Rangeline Road, P.O. Box 285, Morristown, Indiana 46161 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the mark STABIL-AIR, United States Trademark Registration No. 2,747,638, (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Link Manufacturing, Ltd., a corporation with its principal place of business located at 223 15th Street N.E., Sioux Center, Iowa 51520-2120 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of the below date, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, title and interest in, to and under said Mark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

DETROIT STEEL PRODUCTS CO. INC.

		Name: Robert W. Webb		
State of Illinois	j	Title:	Secretary	
County of Cook	) ss. )			

On this 24 day of September, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Robert W. Webb to me personally known to be the same person who subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that execution of said document was a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public: Jolanda Sulgado

My Commission Expires: 11/04/2009

RECORDED: 02/14/2008

OFFICIAL SEAL" Yolanda Salgado

CHGO1\31100311.1

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 11/09/2009

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0720